## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 43253/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-08-2019 in OA No. 95/2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

VAPI GREEN ENVIRO LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ARYAVART FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-12-2019 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv. Mr. Nishant Shankar, Adv. Ms. Isha Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Nilesh Shrivastava, Adv. Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List Diary No. 43253/2019, subject to curing of defects, if any, along with Civil Appeal No. 3396 of 2019.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER