## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 8427/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022 in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

AARTI DRUGS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

MAHARASHTRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA NO.81320/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.81319/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.81321/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA NO.82125/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA NO.81318/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA NO.82123/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 31-05-2022 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI (VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mandeep kalra, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Mr. Kanay Pisal, Adv. Ms. Shrishti, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 3rd June, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER