ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 19303/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022 in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

SEQUENT SCIENTIFIC LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.91196/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** No.91191/2022-STAY JUDGMENT and IA **APPLICATION** and IA No.91188/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 15-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Raja Ram, Adv.

Mr. Aman S. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.

Ms. Neha Khandelwal, Adv.

Mr. Yash Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Manvi Rastogi, Adv.

For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Ms. Shrishti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No.8313/2019.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the impugned order.

(NEHA GUPTA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**