ITEM NO.19+56

#### COURT NO.9

**SECTION XVII** 

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 33281/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022 in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

BOMBAY RAYON FASHION LIMITED TEXTILES PVT. LTD. (FORMERLY KNOWN AS BOMBAY RAYON FASHION LIMITED)

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

AKHIL BHARTIYA MENGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 164342/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL, IA NO. 164347/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA NO. 164345/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA NO. 164341/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL, IA NO. 164343/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

#### **WITH**

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 12436/2022

(I.E. D.NO.33281/2022.]...FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA NO.93463/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.93462/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.93471/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA NO.109265/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA NO.93458/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA NO.109260/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS )

### WITH

Diary No(s). 11976/2022 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94643/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.94642/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.109181/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.94646/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.94641/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.109180/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 12063/2022 (XVII)

No.82261/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT and IΑ No.82259/2022-STAY **APPLICATION** and IA No.109127/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.82266/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.82257/2022-FILE APPEAL IΑ No.109122/2022-APPROPRIATE **PERMISSION** and ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 19072/2022 (XVII)

No.103863/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** (IA JUDGMENT IA No.103862/2022-STAY APPLICATION and No.103864/2022-EXEMPTION ΙA FROM FILING **AFFIDAVIT** and No.107563/2022-EXEMPTION FROM **AFFIDAVIT** FILING and IA No.103860/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.107562/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 11984/2022 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96714/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.96713/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.109142/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.96712/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.109137/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 18-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

### **CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

## For parties:

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR

Mr. Shelly Singh, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Nayar, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Garima Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aneeshna Satapathy, Adv.

Mr. Simarjeet Singh Setia, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file civil appeal(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 8313 of 2019.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of judgment and

orders dated 17.09.2020 and 24.01.2022 passed by the National Green Tribunal, New Delhi

3

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)