## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 20994/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022 in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

JPN PHARMA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

AKHIL BHARTIYA MENGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

**WITH** 

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 28261/2022

Date: 08-12-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR

Ms. Shelley Singh, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Narela, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Nagar, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Garima Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anushra Satapathy, Adv.

Mr. Simarjeet Singh Satia, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

List these matters alongwith Diary No. 19074 of 2022, which is slated to be listed tomorrow, i.e. 09.12.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)