

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 8313/2019

VAPI INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARYAVART FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

Civil Appeal Diary No. 14850/2023 (XVII)

Date : 16-05-2023 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv. (MENTIONED BY)
Mr. Saurabh Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Swain, Adv.
Ms. Rashika Narain, Adv.
Mr. Gajendra Singh Negi, Adv.
Ms. Anshula Grover, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Diary No. 14850/2023

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Mr. Ninad Laud, learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that the Record of Proceedings dated 08.05.2023 requires modification/correction inasmuch as the appellant has been directed to deposit Rs.63,74,900/- (Rupees sixty three lakhs seventy four

thousand nine hundred only) within eight weeks from the order dated 08.05.2023. Further, Rs.15,84,000/- (Rupees fifteen lakhs eighty four thousand only) already deposited by the appellant would also be accounted and included in the deposit of Rs.63,74,900/- (Rupees sixty three lakhs seventy four thousand nine hundred only).

The Record of Proceedings dated 08.05.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)